Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com48
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Industrial Electromagnetic Relays
Industrial electromagnetic relays are used mainly in industrial and power automation applications, in signaling controls, safety and protection systems and control and electric
drives systems.
Features:
• DPDT, 3PDT and 4PDT contact configuration • Built in LED light indicator (L)
• DC Coil voltages from 5VDC to 220V DC • Surge suppression element with diode (D) or varistor (V)

2.5
4
***
max 6
***
Miniature Electromagnetic Relays
RM40
RM50
RM84
RM85
RM87
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-A1-24-020-1 5 3…10 12 1.0 0.32
RSR30-D12-A1-24-020-1 12 7…20 10 1.0 1.07
RSR30-D24-A1-24-020-1 24 18…32 7.7 1.0 3.0
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com84
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

]
DIMENSIONS
3.8±0.2
2 × Ø 0.8 2 × Ø 1.1 2.54 × 2.54
5.1±0.216.5±0.2
PIN OUTS
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 85
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-D1-04-025-1 5 3…10 12 1.8 0.32
RSR30-D12-D1-04-025-1 12 7…20 10 3.6 1.07
RSR30-D24-D1-04-025-1 24 18…32 7.7 8.3 3.0
RSR30-D48-D1-04-025-1 48 38…58 4.4 8.3 10.8
• Optically isolated
• Low on-state resistance
• Low input power consumption
• TTL and CMOS compatible

[A
]
3.8±0.2
2 × Ø 0.8 2 × Ø 1.1 2.54 × 2.54
5.1±0.216.5±0.2
DIMENSIONS PIN OUTS
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com86
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-D1-02-040-1 5 3…10 12 1.8 0.32
RSR30-D12-D1-02-040-1 12 7…20 10 3.6 1.07
RSR30-D24-D1-02-040-1 24 18…32 7.7 8.3 3.0
RSR30-D48-D1-02-040-1 48 38…58 4.4 8.3 10.8
PIR6W-1PS
• Optically isolated
• Low on-state resistance
• Low input power consumption

]
DIMENSIONS
3.8±0.2
2 × Ø 0.8 2 × Ø 1.1 2.54 × 2.54
5.1±0.216.5±0.2
PIN OUTS
BOLD - Regular stocked items.
E105728
Altech Corp.® • 35 Royal Road • Flemington, NJ 08822-6000 • Phone (908)806-9400 • FAX (908)806-9490 • www.altechcorp.com 87
RSR30
Slimline Interface Relays
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE
Input circuit
Nominal voltage Control voltage range Max. control current Release voltage Input resistance
Part Number V DC V DC mA V DC kΩ
RSR30-D05-D1-24-010-1 5 3…10 12 1.8 0.32
RSR30-D12-D1-24-010-1 12 7…20 10 3.6 1.07
RSR30-D24-D1-24-010-1 24 18…32 7.7 8.3 3.0
RSR30-D48-D1-24-010-1 48 38…58 4.4 8.3 10.8
PIR6W-1PS
• Optically isolated
• Low on-state resistance
• Low input power consumption

re
nt
 [A
]
10
0.1
0 100 200 250
DC1
DC voltage [V]
LOAD CHARTS
DIMENSIONS PIN OUTSCONNECTION DIAGRAMS
Socket Ordering Codes
Part Number Part Number Rated input Power of
Screw Clamp Terminals Spring Clamp Terminals voltage Un input circuit
PI6W-1PS-6VDC PI6WB-1PS-6VDC 5 VDC 0.3 W
PI6W-1PS-12/24VDC PI6WB-1PS-12/24VDC 12/24 VDC 0.2 W
PI6W-1PS-36VDC PI6WB-1PS-36VDC 36 VDC 0.3 W
PI6W-1PS-48VDC PI6WB-1PS-48VDC 48 VDC 0.4 W
PI6W-1PS-60VDC PI6WB-1PS-60VDC 60 VDC 0.5 W
PI6W-1PS-24VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-24VAC/DC 24 VAC/DC 0.5VA / 0.4W
PI6W-1PS-42VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-42VAC/DC 42 VAC/DC 0.5VA / 0.4W
PI6W-1PS-115VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-115VAC/DC 115 VAC/DC 1.2VA / 1.2W
PI6W-1PS-230VAC/DC PI6WB-1PS-230VAC/DC 230 VAC/DC 1.2VA / 1.2W
For relay socket combinations see pages 96-97 (screw clamp terminals) and pages 100-101 (spring clamp terminals).
DATA SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE